	ERBR-38-320(02) Grand Avenue Bridge Replacement			PROPOSALS REC	CEIVED FROM THE FOLLO	WING CONTRAC	TORS			
	Prepared for: City of Meridian									
Prepared by: Engineering Plus, Inc.				ENGINEE	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Chris Albritton Construction Company, Inc.		Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.	
Total						company, ne.				
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,600.00	\$200,600.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.0	
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$147,500.00	\$147,500.00	\$44,250.00	\$44,250.0	
3	Removal of Bridge at Sta. 13+32.00	1.000	UN	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$394,225.00	\$394,225.0	
4	Removal of Asphalt (All Depths)	123.000	SY	\$30.00	\$3,690.00	\$10.62	\$1,306.26	\$15.00	\$1,845.0	
5	Removal of Concrete (All Depths)	55.000	SY	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$10.62	\$584.10	\$140.00	\$7,700.0	
6	Removal of Pipe (All Sizes)	80.000	ĹF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.76	\$3,020.80	\$45.00	\$3,600.0	
7	Unclassified Excavation (F.M.)	845.000	CY	\$20.00	\$16,900.00	\$11.80	\$9,971.00	\$20.50	\$17,322.5	
8	Borrow Excavation (F.M.E.) (Contractor Furnished) (Class 9)	500.000	CY	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$23.60	\$11,800.00	\$30.50	\$15,250.0	
9	Excess Excavation (F.M.)	176.000	CY	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$17.70	\$3,115.20	\$21.50	\$3,784.0	
10	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch	5.300	CY	\$950.00	\$5,035.00	\$1,180.00	\$6,254.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,745.0	
11	Granular Material (L.V.M.) (Class 9, Group B)	347.000	CY	\$30.00	\$10,410.00	\$29.50	\$10,236.50	\$34.25	\$11,884.7	
12	Crushed Stone, Size 610	135.000	CY	\$145.00	\$19,575.00	\$64.90	\$8,761.50	\$165.00	\$22,275.0	
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5 MM	213.000	TON	\$210.00	\$44,730.00	\$208.86	\$44,487.18	\$168.75	\$35,943.7	
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19 MM	549.000	TON	\$210.00	\$115,290.00	\$143.96	\$79,034.04	\$75.00	\$41,175.0	
15	Class "A" Structural Concrete	2.120	CY	\$1,500.00	\$3,180.00	\$4,130.00	\$8,755.60	\$11,500.00	\$24,380.0	
16	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	1.150	CY	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,749.50	\$3,750.00	\$4,312.5	
17	Reinforcing Steel	286.000	LB	\$1.60	\$457.60	\$2.07	\$592.02	\$2.25	\$643.5	
18	8" Steel Sewer Pipe	229.000	LF	\$180.00	\$41,220.00	\$404.74	\$92,685.46	\$405.00	\$92,745.0	
19	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	40.000	LF	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00	\$212.25	\$8,490.0	
20	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe Bridge Crossing with Joint Restraints	224.000	LF	\$200.00	\$44,800.00	\$206.50	\$46,256.00	\$232.25	\$52,024.0	
21	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	104.000	LF	\$80.00	\$8,320.00	\$59.00	\$6,136.00	\$80.00	\$8,320.0	
22	24" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	80.000	LF	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$70.80	\$5,664.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.0	
23	6"-8" Ductile Iron Megalug Fittings (45 Deg., Reducers, Etc.)	4.000	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,271.50	\$9,086.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.0	
24	Tie to Existing 6" Ductile Iron Water Line	2.000	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,708.10	\$5,416.20	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.0	
25	1" Tap on Bridge Crossing	1.000	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,191.80	\$1,191.80	\$705.00	\$705.0	
26	Guardrail, W-Beam	75.000	LF	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$64.90	\$4,867.50	\$36.75	\$2,756.2	
27	Guardrail, Bridge End Section, Type "I" Thrie-Beam	4.000	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,956.00	\$19,824.00	\$4,725.00	\$18,900.0	
28	Guardrail, Terminal End Section	4.000	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,956.00	\$19,824.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.0	
29	Adjustment of Manhole	2.000	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.0	
30	Temporary Pumping of Sewage Incl. Temp. Pipe and Two Pumps	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$155,659.70	\$155,659.70	\$389,500.00	\$389,500.0	
31	Maintenance of Traffic	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,263.00	\$9,263.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.0	
32	Additional Construction Signs	0.000	SF	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.0	
33	4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Continuous White) (90 MIL)	0.189	MI	\$10,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$6,230.40	\$1,177.55	\$32,500.00	\$6,142.5	
34	4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow) (120 MIL)	1,000.000	LF	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.18	\$1,180.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.0	
35	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	7.000	EA	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$11.80	\$82.60	\$65.50	\$458.5	
36	Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)	4.000	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$82.60	\$330.40	\$115.00	\$460.0	
	ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$731,242.60		\$965,431.91		\$1,710,457.2	

		1							-
	EROSION CONTROL ITEMS								
37	Solid Sodding	261.000	SY	\$12.00	\$3,132.00	\$9.44	\$2,463.84	\$10.00	\$2,610.00
38	Excelsior Blanket	1,000.000	SY	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.54	\$3,540.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00
39	Hydroseeding	0.810	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,835.00	\$3,106.35	\$4,000.00	\$3,240.00
40	Temporary Silt Fence (Type II) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	1,750.000	LF	\$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.72	\$8,260.00	\$6.50	\$11,375.00
41	Wattles, 20"	200.000	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.08	\$1,416.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
42	Loose Riprap, 200 LB	100.000	TON	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$94.40	\$9,440.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
43	Geotextile Under 200 LB. Riprap, (Type V) (Non-Woven) (AOS<0.43)	300.000	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.54	\$1,062.00	\$3.25	\$975.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$42,082.00		\$29,288.19		\$33,450.00
	BRIDGE ITEMS								
44	Test Pile	2.000	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,225.00	\$32,450.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00
45	Conventional Static Pile Load Test	0.000	EA	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
46	14" Prestressed Concrete Piling	800.000	LF	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$67.59	\$54,072.00	\$102.50	\$82,000.00
47	16" Prestressed Concrete Piling	540.000	LF	\$85.00	\$45,900.00	\$79.50	\$42,930.00	\$142.50	\$76,950.00
48	18" Prestressed Concrete Piling	990.000	LF	\$100.00	\$99,000.00	\$127.97	\$126,690.30	\$150.00	\$148,500.00
49	18" Pre-Formed Pile Holes	800.000	LF	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.90	\$4,720.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
50	20" Pre-Formed Pile Holes	444.000	LF	\$15.00	\$6,660.00	\$8.26	\$3,667.44	\$10.00	\$4,440.00
51	22" Pre-Formed Pile Holes	858.000	LF	\$15.00	\$12,870.00	\$10.62	\$9,111.96	\$10.00	\$8,580.00
52	Bridge Concrete, Class "A"	300.040	СҮ	\$1,500.00	\$450,060.00	\$1,416.00	\$424,856.64	\$1,250.00	\$375,050.00
53	31 FT. Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type I + 2	738.000	LF	\$130.00	\$95,940.00	\$146.98	\$108,471.24	\$155.00	\$114,390.00
54	100 FT. Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV	598.500	LF	\$210.00	\$125,685.00	\$264.32	\$158,195.52	\$265.00	\$158,602.50
55	Reinforcement	53,627.000	LB	\$1.60	\$85,803.20	\$2.07	\$111,007.89	\$2.25	\$120,660.75
56	Concrete Railing	672.000	LF	\$95.00	\$63,840.00	\$109.15	\$73,348.80	\$115.00	\$77,280.00
57	Loose Riprap, 300 LB	369.000	TON	\$95.00	\$35,055.00	\$94.40	\$34,833.60	\$100.00	\$36,900.00
58	Geotextile Under 300 LB. Riprap, (Type V) (Non-Woven) (AOS<0.43)	925.000	SY	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$3.54	\$3,274.50	\$3.25	\$3,006.25
	SUBTOTAL				\$1,117,438.20		\$1,187,629.89		\$1,253,359.50
	TOTAL BID				\$1,890,762.80		\$2,182,349.99		\$2,997,266.75

I do hereby swear this bid habulation is complete and accurate as of June 20, 2025.

Richmond L. Alexander, P.E. Project Engineer

RC. W. CENSED PROP. ENGINEER OT FILL